Farming System
Sole Coconut + Coconut +

* coconut livestock cashew
Present
value
Benefits 28,065 36,379 42,135
(Rs)
Present
vaiue 20,722 22,064 23,883costs
(Rs)
BCR 1.35 1.65 1.76

b) Sensitivity Analysis
The Benefit cost Ratios for coconut mono crop

was 1 .1 1 , 1.00 and 0.812, for coconut-based livestock
farming system was 1.35, 1.22  and 0.99, for coconut-
based cashew farming system was 1 .44, 1.30 and 1.06
respectively, at 10%, 15% and 25% increased cost
levels and decreased benefit levels (Table 2). These
values explain the profitability at different risk levels
and it further explains the viability of the industry
under adverse market conditions. Therefore the

213

MUHSIN, FERNANDO AND ATHAUDA

coconut-based farming systems are profitable at 15%
simultaneous increased cost and decreased benefit
scenario. Both coconut-based livestock farming
system and coconut-based cashew farming systems
are less vulnerable to risks than coconut mono
cropping system.

Table 2. Sensitivity of Benefit cost Ratios for increased
costs and reduced benefits:

Benefit/cost (PV)

Farming System Cost + 10%
Benefit -

10%

Cost+ 15%
Benefit -

15%

Cost + 25%
Benefit -

25%

Sole coconut 1.11 1.00 0.81

Coconut +
livestock 1.35 1.22 0.99

Coconut +
cashew 1.44 1.30 1.06

c) Regression Analysis o f Coconut- Based Farming
Systems

I. Regression analysis of coconut mono
cropping
The log-log model showed a better Statistical

insight (Table 3). The regression model for coconut
mono cropping explained 77% of the variation in the
profit by the specified explanatory variables in the
model. It further indicated that the cost of fertilizer
was significant at the 5% probability level and showed
a positive relationship.

Table 3. Estimations of the profit function for coconut
mono cropping system:

Variable Estimated
Coefficient /-value p-value

Constant -7.77 -1.25 0.2591